© 00 ~N O O A W DN -

- a2 .a o
A O A W N = O

Lona Beach. CA 90802

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N N N N DD N N N a2 o
N O bk WN O O 0 9~

N
(o]

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34024

34024

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34024 is entered, in

duplicate, as of September 16, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
September 10, 2019, by and between CARDON SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida limited
liability company (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 304 Indian 'I"race, Suite 526,
Weston, Florida 33326, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34024 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide technical and functional
maintenance support and development services for the City’s suite of Financial Accounting
Management Information Systems (FAMIS) and Simpler Suite (EZ FAMIS) reporting; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
extend the term to September 30, 2018 and increase the not-to-exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to extend the term to September 30, 2019 and amend certain provisions; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional two-year
period and increase the annual not to exceed amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following receipt
of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for technical and functional
maintenance support and development services for the City's FAMIS and EZ FAMIS
reporting, the prices shown in Exhibit “A,” in an annual amount of:

A. October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2016, One Hundred
Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($171,600);
B. October 1, 2016 to September 30, 2017, Two Hundred Seventy

ARW:bg A15-01961
01067324.D0CX




© 00 ~N OO O hA W N -

B i O
D o1 A WN - O

Lona Beach. CA 80802

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N N N N N N N N =2 a2 -
N OO b W -, O W o~

N
[o.e]

Thousand Eighty-Four Dollars ($270,084);

C. October 1, 2017 to September 30, 2019, One Hundred
Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($171,600) with the option to add
expenditures not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred
Eleven Dollars ($462,911);

D. October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2021, an annual amount of
Four Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Dollars ($462,911).”

2. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“3.  The term of this Contract shall commence on October 1, 2015, and
shall terminate at midnight on September 30, 2021 unless sooner terminated as provided
herein. The term may be extended for three (3) additional one-year periods, at the
discretion of the City Manager. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30)
days prior notice of termination to Contractor.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 34024 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

i
m
mn
n
m
"
1
7
7
n
"
i

ARW:bg A15-01961
01067324.DOCX




W 00 N O AW N -

R G G U Y
o O A W N =2 O

Lona Beach. CA 90802

—
N

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N DD N N NN N =2 2
0o ~N O O A WO N -~ O O o

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties hereto have caused these presents to
be duly executed with all the formalities required by law on the respective dates set forth

opposite their signatures.

CARDON SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida
limited liability company

Sépfémééfef /D , 2019 \Dm

Name [ Gneun, Wu(ka A
Title  /Vix nagly—

QQ[D%WW A 2019 By CW\MLZ,W/W

Name_ Caru il C@nr%x/f
Title Man

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
F)&JI&/ / , 2019 By/’/Zé/é(é
- ’ City Manager
(lCityH

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 34024 is approved as to form on

Lot 2D 2010
/-0

CHA&FS PARKIN, City Attorney

<
)

By

Deputy

ARW:bg A15-01961
01067324.DOCX




