
W o
Z U_ 

oQ o8

WYm ,_ 

12
IL U

o W o c
W J N 0
Uo J

0U 
v

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34024

4. 0 24
THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34024 is entered, in

duplicate, as of August 31, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on September

10, 2019, by and between CARDON SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Contractor"), with a place of business at 304 Indian Trace, Suite 526, Weston, Florida

33326, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (" City"), a municipal corporation. 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor ( the " Parties") entered into Contract No. 

134024 ( the " Contract") whereby Contractor agreed to provide technical and functional

maintenance support and development services for the City' s suite of Financial Accounting

Management Information Systems ( FAMIS) and Simpler Suite ( EZ FAMIS) reporting; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to

extend the term to September 30, 2018 and increase the not -to -exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract

to extend the term to September 30, 2019 and amend certain provisions; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Contract to

increase the annual not to exceed amount to $462,911 and extend the term to September

30, 2021; 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Contract to

extend the term to September 30, 2022 and add the authorized annual amount of

462, 911; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add the authorized annual amount of

462, 911 and extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

EWM: bg A15-01961
01432565. DOCX

1. Section 2. D of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

D. October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2023, an annual amount of Four

E



1 Hundred Sixty -Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Dollars ($ 462, 911)." 

2 2. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

3 3. The term of this Contract shall commence on October 1, 2015, and

4 shall terminate at midnight on September 30, 2023 unless sooner terminated as provided

5 herein. The term may be extended for one ( 1) additional one-year period, at the discretion

6 of the City Manager. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior

7 notice of termination to Contractor." 

8 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

9 contained in Contract No. 34024 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

10 and effect. 

11

12

Z

0QM0 13

Q 14

W w m 15

o w o 16
W J O

r 17
OUB

NP

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

EWM:bg A15-01961
01432565. DOCX



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

W - a 12

z LL

o6 13
Q

14
I— U

WYm-5 15

oWogm
16

LU J N O
of

F,:$ 

J

17
0

rr

18

19

FI

M

22

23

24

25

26

27

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused these presents to

be duly executed with all the formalities required by law on the respective dates set forth

opposite their signatures. 

SePk&E,6 zt,' / , 2022

EWM: bg A15-01961
01432565. DOCX

2022

2022

CARDON SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida

limiteq liability 

4 companyBy
Name 0nPI& Wti S0" n

Title a.q c4— 

By
Name PAKYi Ll -r-, AIA7E- 
Title Mana

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By
City Manager

lo SEC v` 001

This Fifth Amendment U024 is approved as to form on

2022. 

CHARLES" PARKIN, gity

3

Deputy


